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5070. SHRI M. BADRUDDIN AJMAL: 
 
 Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state: 
 
(a) the quantum of amount allocated/released to National Council for Promotion of 
Urdu Language (NCPUL) during the last five years;  
(b) the detailed expenditure of NCPUL during the said period, year-wise; and  
(c) the schemes being implemented by NCPUL at present?  
 
 

ANSWER 
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 

(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR) 
 

(a) & (b) :  The quantum of amount allocated/released and expenditure during last five 
years to National Council for Promotion of Urdu Language (NCPUL), New Delhi is as 
under:- 
 

                                                                                   (Rs. In lakh) 

Year Grants 
allocated 

Grants 
released  

Expenditure 
incurred 

 

2017-18 7000.00 7000.00 7848.00* 

2018-19 7040.00 7040.00 7452.00* 

2019-20 8400.00 8400.00 8652.00* 

2020-21 8600.00 8600.00 9078.00* 

2021-22 8950.00 8950.00 9600.00* 

 
 *  Expenditure includes the expenditure from internal resources generated by 

NCPUL. 
 
(c) :  The NCPUL, New Delhi has been implementing the following schemes for 
promotion of Urdu language in all over India. 
 
  (i) One Year Diploma CABA-MDTP 
  (ii) Two Year Diploma in Calligraphy 
  (iii) One Year Diploma in Urdu 
  (iv) Two Year Diploma in Arabic 
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  (v) One Year Certificate in Arabic 
  (vi) One Year Certificate in Persian 
  (vii) Certificate Course in Paper Machie 
  (viii) Publication of Books/periodicals 
  (ix) Exhibition/Book Fair under Books Promotion 
  (x) Academic Project 
  (xi) National/International Seminar 
  (xii) Workshop on Capacity Building of Urdu Working Journalists 
  (xiv) Production telecast Urdu Duniya on TV channel through ‘News-18’ 
  (xv) Financial Assistant for Seminar/Lecture Series 
  (xvi) Financial Assistance to Author for Bulk Purchase of Books/Periodicals 
  (xvii) Financial Assistance to Author for Publication of manuscripts 
  (xviii) Financial Assistance to Scholars for Research Projects 
  (xix) Advertisement and subsidy to News Papers under Urdu Press Promotion 
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